

Council Motion Registry

Date of Meeting: 12-Jan-16

Meeting # 1

Motion #	Mover	Second	Description of Motion	For	Against	Abstained	Carried
16-01	Pizzo-Lyall	Rochon	Adoption of the agenda as amended.	4			unanimous
16-02	Akumalik	Pizzo-Lyall	Third and Final Reading of 2016 Mill Rate By-law No. 809.	4			unanimous
16-03	Pizzo-Lyall	Dobbin	That Council approves Survey Sketch SK-IQAL-004-2015 to provide a road widening along Queen Elizabeth Way as part of the re-development of Lot 9-3, Plan 617 and Lot 9-4, Plan 617.	4			unanimous
16-04	Pizzo-Lyall	Dobbin	That Council approves Survey Sketch SK-IQAL-005-2015 to subdivide Lot 12, Block 6, Plan 4400 into two (2) lots and recommends approving a variance to Section 9.7 of the Zoning By-law to reduce the minimum required lot frontage of Parcel A from 10 metres per unit to 9 metres per unit and also approves a variance to Section 9.7 of the Zoning By-law to reduce the minimum required lot frontage of Parcel B from 10 metres per unit to 9 metres per unit.	4			unanimous

16-05	Pizzo-Lyall	Dobbin	<p>That Council approves Development Permit application no. 14-056 for Lot 959, Plan 3784 to permit the development of a four-storey office building, subject to the conditions listed in Attachment 1, and as shown on the plans that accompany the application and also recommends approval of the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> -a variance to Section 6.23 of the Zoning By-law to increase the maximum permitted distance for off-site parking from 75 metres to 163 metres; -a variance to Section 6.23 of the Zoning By-law to increase the maximum permitted proportion of required parking provided off-site from 25% to 36%; -a variance to Section 4.22 of the Zoning By-law to increase the maximum permitted projection for ornamental architectural features from 1.0 metres to 1.35 metres; and -a variance to the lot line abutting Queen Elizabeth Way to be deemed the front lot line, notwithstanding the definition of Front Lot Line in Section 3 of the Zoning By-law. 	4			unanimous
16-06	Pizzo-Lyall	Rochon	<p>That Council approves Development Permit application no. 15-052 for Plan 3677, Lot 84 (Plateau Phase 2) to allow the addition of a cold porch to the existing single detached dwelling, in accordance with the following plans:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Site Plan, received by the City on October 26, 2015; and b) Elevation Drawing, received by the City on October 26, 2015; and also recommends the following variances to Section 8.4 and 4.22 of Zoning By-law 704 to: a) reduce the required front yard setback from 6 metres to 3.9 metres; and b) increase the permitted projection for unenclosed deck/steps into a required yard from 3 metres to 3.2 metres. 	4			unanimous

16-07	Dobbin	Akumalik	That Council adjourns at 6:40pm.	4			unanimous
-------	--------	----------	----------------------------------	---	--	--	-----------